
Greensburg Junior High Cross Country Invitational
Greensburg, IN
Aug. 21, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Batesville 53 1 8 13 14 17 18 41 12:57.2 1:44.8
2 East Central 93 3 9 16 31 34 37 40 13:21.2 1:14.9
3* Brown County 97 7 10 20 28 32 33 35 13:24.4 0:58.9
4* Franklin Central 97 2 12 23 24 36 69 13:21.5 1:46.1
5 New Palestine 108 4 5 26 27 46 55 59 13:28.1 1:56.2
6 Greensburg 120 6 11 22 29 52 79 97 13:38.1 2:05.8
7 Jennings County 203 19 21 30 61 72 74 94 14:26.9 2:32.1
8 Northside 217 25 43 48 50 51 65 73 14:31.7 1:11.9
9 St. Mary’s Catholic 234 15 42 47 64 66 92 110 14:46.8 2:17.2
10 Madison 263 38 44 53 60 68 83 108 14:56.5 1:33.8
11 Triton Central 321 56 57 62 71 75 96 102 15:31.2 1:08.7
12 Central  (Columbus) 337 49 63 67 78 80 81 113 15:46.8 1:35.4
13 St. Peters Lutheran 360 39 58 77 88 98 101 119 15:57.9 3:09.6
14 Hauser 414 45 54 104 105 106 118 16:40.2 3:30.8
15 Waldron 415 70 82 86 87 90 95 111 16:36.5 0:50.3
16 Rising Sun 495 76 93 100 109 117 17:53.1 3:54.6
17 Southwestern (Shelbyv 499 85 89 103 107 115 120 17:54.1 3:15.7
18 Benjamin Rush 500 84 91 99 112 114 116 18:01.3 3:15.0

Incomplete Teams: Connersville, Greendale, North Decatur, Shelbyville, South Dearborn, South Decatur, Switzerland County

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Batesville
1 Ava Wade, 7 11:44.2
8 Jayla Bedel, 8 12:51.6
13 Elia Wade, 6 13:19.9
14 Hilary Ziegler, 8 13:21.0
17 Caitlin Raver, 8 13:29.0
18 Nya Moon, 6 13:31.6
41 Maycee Holtkamp, 8 14:26.4

Total Time = 1:04:45.7     Total Places = 53

2. East Central
3 Avery King, 7 12:35.8
9 Taylor King, 7 13:04.2
16 Alyssa Donawerth, 8 13:28.3
31 Greta Roth, 6 13:46.8
34 Maci Greene, 7 13:50.7
37 Josie Wolf, 8 14:08.5
40 Callie Barrett, 8 14:25.1

Total Time = 1:06:45.8     Total Places = 93

PLACE FINISHER TIME

3*. Brown County
7 Kodi Smith, 8 12:50.2
10 Grace George, 8 13:08.5
20 Piper Silbaugh, 8 13:32.6
28 Ela Robinette, 7 13:41.2
32 Adeline Adams, 8 13:49.1
33 Sloan Eddins, 6 13:49.4
35 Sierra Dunn, 6 13:53.4

Total Time = 1:07:01.6     Total Places = 97

4*. Franklin Central
2 Natalie Vandesteene, 8 12:16.4
12 Makenna VanFleet, 8 13:14.2
23 Macie Oden, 8 13:37.0
24 Natalie Curtis, 7 13:37.3
36 Stella Franic, 7 14:02.4
69 Addison Weatherford, 8

15:56.1
Total Time = 1:06:47.3     Total Places = 97



5. New Palestine
4 Adilyn Smith, 7 12:39.6
5 Addison Field, 8 12:44.4
26 Brynn Richey, 7 13:40.0
27 Juliana Jackosn, 7 13:40.7
46 Avery Montani, 7 14:35.7
55 Elena Daugehrty, 7 14:56.7
59 Bre Journay, 8 15:08.9

Total Time = 1:07:20.4     Total Places = 108

6. Greensburg
6 Madeline Risher, 7 12:47.3
11 Eleanor Davis, 7 13:12.3
22 Lulu Webb, 7 13:36.0
29 Makayla Keiffer, 7 13:41.5
52 Haleigh Stewart, 8 14:53.1
79 Ella kate Stewart, 7 16:23.8
97 Emma O'Sullivan, 7 17:20.4

Total Time = 1:08:10.2     Total Places = 120

7. Jennings County
19 Brianna Phillips, 7 13:32.2
21 Shelby Allen, 8 13:32.9
30 Addistyn Long, 7 13:42.5
61 Macey Willhite, 7 15:22.7
72 Adriana Rowlett, 8 16:04.2
74 Paisleigh Thurston, 7 16:06.1
94 Halle Hughes, 6 17:00.2

Total Time = 1:12:14.5     Total Places = 203

8. Northside
25 Lucy Nevins, 8 13:39.1
43 Kylie Brinksneader, 7 14:33.8
48 Alannah Johnson, 8 14:44.1
50 Melanie Stockey, 7 14:50.5
51 Lexie Roukas, 7 14:50.9
65 Renata Montoya, 7 15:36.8
73 Claire Finney, 8 16:06.1

Total Time = 1:12:38.4     Total Places = 217

9. St. Mary’s Catholic
15 Josie Slaven, 7 13:24.8
42 Kelsey Slaven, 5 14:33.5
47 Josie Wenning, 8 14:40.9
64 Frankie Fry, 8 15:32.7
66 Caitlyn Kendall, 4 15:41.9
92 Kylie Harpring, 8 16:55.9
110 Tessa Hersley, 4 18:34.2

Total Time = 1:13:53.8     Total Places = 234

10. Madison
38 Tayleigh Johnson, 8 14:14.9
44 Scout Porter, 8 14:35.2
53 Reagan Wynn, 8 14:54.1
60 AnnaBelle Laufer, 7 15:09.3
68 Emme Goodknight, 6 15:48.7
83 Malaya Conway, 6 16:41.3
108 River Porter, 5 18:09.9

Total Time = 1:14:42.2     Total Places = 263

11. Triton Central
56 Rylee Pruitt, 8 14:59.2
57 Sawyor Murdick, 8 15:00.6
62 Samantha Fladeland, 8 15:24.7
71 Audrey Morris, 7 16:03.6
75 Dannahi Lopez, 7 16:07.9
96 Evelyn Driscoll, 5 17:19.6
102 Zoey Jenkins, 6 17:41.8

Total Time = 1:17:36.0     Total Places = 321

12. Central  (Columbus)
49 Ellie Frazier, 8 14:49.5
63 Ava Horn, 8 15:30.6
67 Cooper Gant, 8 15:46.3
78 Grace Ning, 7 16:22.5
80 Isla Tan, 7 16:24.9
81 Nandini Kondhare, 8 16:28.6
113 Rosie Walsh, 7 19:56.7

Total Time = 1:18:53.8     Total Places = 337

13. St. Peters Lutheran
39 Sydney Madden, 7 14:15.2
58 Aaliyah Miller, 6 15:03.4
77 Emily McIntier, 6 16:19.4
88 Veronica Phillips, 5 16:46.7
98 Trinity Clore, 5 17:24.7
101 Charlotte Edgren, 7 17:39.0
119 Ellie King, 6 21:35.1

Total Time = 1:19:49.4     Total Places = 360

14. Hauser
45 Kedalyn Gernentz, 6 14:35.7
54 Lexin Ruble, 6 14:54.4
104 Sydney Holzer, 6 17:51.3
105 Ava Dempsey, 8 17:53.0
106 Jillian Poe, 6 18:06.4
118 Sophia Baker, 6 20:57.0

Total Time = 1:23:20.8     Total Places = 414

15. Waldron
70 Kassidy Meulen, 8 16:00.4
82 Patience Meulen, 5 16:40.5
86 Ava Evans, 5 16:44.7
87 Leighton Everette, 5 16:46.0
90 Remi Hewson, 6 16:50.6
95 Kiya Scott, 6 17:02.2
111 Betsy Stanton, 5 18:53.1

Total Time = 1:23:02.2     Total Places = 415

16. Rising Sun
76 Kynnadi Hartley, 8 16:15.2
93 Marlayna Roeder, 6 16:57.1
100 Arianna Ozbun, 7 17:32.1
109 Reese Cook, 6 18:31.4
117 Caylix Southard, 7 20:09.7

Total Time = 1:29:25.5     Total Places = 495



17. Southwestern (Shelbyv
85 Izabella Leeper, 7 16:44.4
89 Mia Thomas, 6 16:49.9
103 Kaylee Pike, 8 17:45.8
107 Harper McInerny, 6 18:09.9
115 Briley Fix, 6 20:00.1
120 Izabella Cox, 6 24:42.7

Total Time = 1:29:30.1     Total Places = 499

18. Benjamin Rush
84 Elise Cain, 8 16:43.6
91 Jasmine Isaacs, 8 16:52.3
99 Aubree Worley, 8 17:31.4
112 Maggie Wicker, 8 19:00.5
114 Ava Nigh, 8 19:58.5
116 Lexi Grayson, 7 20:03.6

Total Time = 1:30:06.3     Total Places = 500

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Ava Wade, 7 11:44.2 Batesville
2 2 Natalie Vandesteene, 8 12:16.4 Franklin Central
3 3 Avery King, 7 12:35.8 East Central
4 4 Adilyn Smith, 7 12:39.6 New Palestine
5 5 Addison Field, 8 12:44.4 New Palestine
6 6 Madeline Risher, 7 12:47.3 Greensburg
7 7 Kodi Smith, 8 12:50.2 Brown County
8 8 Jayla Bedel, 8 12:51.6 Batesville
9 9 Taylor King, 7 13:04.2 East Central
10 10 Grace George, 8 13:08.5 Brown County
11 11 Eleanor Davis, 7 13:12.3 Greensburg
12 12 Makenna VanFleet, 8 13:14.2 Franklin Central
13 13 Elia Wade, 6 13:19.9 Batesville
14 14 Hilary Ziegler, 8 13:21.0 Batesville
15 15 Josie Slaven, 7 13:24.8 St. Mary’s Catholic
16 16 Alyssa Donawerth, 8 13:28.3 East Central
17 17 Caitlin Raver, 8 13:29.0 Batesville
18 18 Nya Moon, 6 13:31.6 Batesville
19 19 Brianna Phillips, 7 13:32.2 Jennings County
20 20 Piper Silbaugh, 8 13:32.6 Brown County
21 21 Shelby Allen, 8 13:32.9 Jennings County
22 22 Lulu Webb, 7 13:36.0 Greensburg
23 23 Macie Oden, 8 13:37.0 Franklin Central
24 24 Natalie Curtis, 7 13:37.3 Franklin Central
25 25 Lucy Nevins, 8 13:39.1 Northside
26 26 Brynn Richey, 7 13:40.0 New Palestine
27 27 Juliana Jackosn, 7 13:40.7 New Palestine
28 28 Ela Robinette, 7 13:41.2 Brown County
29 29 Makayla Keiffer, 7 13:41.5 Greensburg
30 30 Addistyn Long, 7 13:42.5 Jennings County
31 31 Greta Roth, 6 13:46.8 East Central
32 32 Adeline Adams, 8 13:49.1 Brown County
33 33 Sloan Eddins, 6 13:49.4 Brown County
34 34 Maci Greene, 7 13:50.7 East Central
35 35 Sierra Dunn, 6 13:53.4 Brown County
36 America Leon-Torres, 7

13:58.0 Shelbyville
37 36 Stella Franic, 7 14:02.4 Franklin Central
38 37 Josie Wolf, 8 14:08.5 East Central
39 38 Tayleigh Johnson, 8 14:14.9 Madison
40 39 Sydney Madden, 7 14:15.2 St. Peters Lutheran



41 40 Callie Barrett, 8 14:25.1 East Central
42 41 Maycee Holtkamp, 8 14:26.4 Batesville
43 Kate Schoettmer, 8 14:32.8 South Decatur
44 42 Kelsey Slaven, 5 14:33.5 St. Mary’s Catholic
45 43 Kylie Brinksneader, 7 14:33.8 Northside
46 44 Scout Porter, 8 14:35.2 Madison
47 45 Kedalyn Gernentz, 6 14:35.7 Hauser
48 46 Avery Montani, 7 14:35.7 New Palestine
49 47 Josie Wenning, 8 14:40.9 St. Mary’s Catholic
50 48 Alannah Johnson, 8 14:44.1 Northside
51 49 Ellie Frazier, 8 14:49.5 Central  (Columbus)
52 50 Melanie Stockey, 7 14:50.5 Northside
53 51 Lexie Roukas, 7 14:50.9 Northside
54 52 Haleigh Stewart, 8 14:53.1 Greensburg
55 53 Reagan Wynn, 8 14:54.1 Madison
56 54 Lexin Ruble, 6 14:54.4 Hauser
57 55 Elena Daugehrty, 7 14:56.7 New Palestine
58 56 Rylee Pruitt, 8 14:59.2 Triton Central
59 57 Sawyor Murdick, 8 15:00.6 Triton Central
60 58 Aaliyah Miller, 6 15:03.4 St. Peters Lutheran
61 59 Bre Journay, 8 15:08.9 New Palestine
62 60 AnnaBelle Laufer, 7 15:09.3 Madison
63 61 Macey Willhite, 7 15:22.7 Jennings County
64 62 Samantha Fladeland, 8 15:24.7 Triton Central
65 63 Ava Horn, 8 15:30.6 Central  (Columbus)
66 64 Frankie Fry, 8 15:32.7 St. Mary’s Catholic
67 65 Renata Montoya, 7 15:36.8 Northside
68 Loreli McDonald, 8 15:38.1 Greendale
69 66 Caitlyn Kendall, 4 15:41.9 St. Mary’s Catholic
70 67 Cooper Gant, 8 15:46.3 Central  (Columbus)
71 68 Emme Goodknight, 6 15:48.7 Madison
72 69 Addison Weatherford, 8

15:56.1 Franklin Central
73 Norah Amberger, 8 15:59.3 North Decatur
74 70 Kassidy Meulen, 8 16:00.4 Waldron
75 Avery Deaton, 8 16:00.6 South Dearborn
76 71 Audrey Morris, 7 16:03.6 Triton Central
77 72 Adriana Rowlett, 8 16:04.2 Jennings County
78 73 Claire Finney, 8 16:06.1 Northside
79 74 Paisleigh Thurston, 7 16:06.1 Jennings County
80 75 Dannahi Lopez, 7 16:07.9 Triton Central
81 76 Kynnadi Hartley, 8 16:15.2 Rising Sun
82 77 Emily McIntier, 6 16:19.4 St. Peters Lutheran
83 78 Grace Ning, 7 16:22.5 Central  (Columbus)
84 79 Ella kate Stewart, 7 16:23.8 Greensburg
85 80 Isla Tan, 7 16:24.9 Central  (Columbus)
86 81 Nandini Kondhare, 8 16:28.6 Central  (Columbus)
87 82 Patience Meulen, 5 16:40.5 Waldron
88 83 Malaya Conway, 6 16:41.3 Madison
89 84 Elise Cain, 8 16:43.6 Benjamin Rush
90 85 Izabella Leeper, 7 16:44.4 Southwestern (Shelbyv
91 86 Ava Evans, 5 16:44.7 Waldron
92 87 Leighton Everette, 5 16:46.0 Waldron
93 88 Veronica Phillips, 5 16:46.7 St. Peters Lutheran
94 89 Mia Thomas, 6 16:49.9 Southwestern (Shelbyv
95 90 Remi Hewson, 6 16:50.6 Waldron
96 91 Jasmine Isaacs, 8 16:52.3 Benjamin Rush
97 92 Kylie Harpring, 8 16:55.9 St. Mary’s Catholic
98 93 Marlayna Roeder, 6 16:57.1 Rising Sun
99 94 Halle Hughes, 6 17:00.2 Jennings County
100 Makayla Tebbe, 6 17:00.7 North Decatur
101 95 Kiya Scott, 6 17:02.2 Waldron
102 Paige Gregory, 7 17:17.8 Switzerland County



103 96 Evelyn Driscoll, 5 17:19.6 Triton Central
104 97 Emma O'Sullivan, 7 17:20.4 Greensburg
105 Adrianna Marcum, 8 17:22.9 Connersville
106 98 Trinity Clore, 5 17:24.7 St. Peters Lutheran
107 Summer Masters, 8 17:25.1 South Decatur
108 Jessie Biltz, 8 17:26.8 North Decatur
109 99 Aubree Worley, 8 17:31.4 Benjamin Rush
110 100 Arianna Ozbun, 7 17:32.1 Rising Sun
111 101 Charlotte Edgren, 7 17:39.0 St. Peters Lutheran
112 102 Zoey Jenkins, 6 17:41.8 Triton Central
113 Gracelynn Dean, 3 17:42.7 Switzerland County
114 103 Kaylee Pike, 8 17:45.8 Southwestern (Shelbyv
115 Brinley Bear, 5 17:45.9 Switzerland County
116 Claire Kamplain, 8 17:51.2 Shelbyville
117 104 Sydney Holzer, 6 17:51.3 Hauser
118 105 Ava Dempsey, 8 17:53.0 Hauser
119 Scout Virgin, 8 18:01.5 South Dearborn
120 106 Jillian Poe, 6 18:06.4 Hauser
121 107 Harper McInerny, 6 18:09.9 Southwestern (Shelbyv
122 108 River Porter, 5 18:09.9 Madison
123 Madison Hendrix, 8 18:26.7 Connersville
124 109 Reese Cook, 6 18:31.4 Rising Sun
125 110 Tessa Hersley, 4 18:34.2 St. Mary’s Catholic
126 Arianna Leslie, 8 18:35.0 Connersville
127 111 Betsy Stanton, 5 18:53.1 Waldron
128 112 Maggie Wicker, 8 19:00.5 Benjamin Rush
129 Charley Noppert, 8 19:11.5 Greendale
130 Rebeckah Sessions, 8 19:16.1 South Decatur
131 Arianaa Bonfer, 5 19:27.5 Switzerland County
132 113 Rosie Walsh, 7 19:56.7 Central  (Columbus)
133 114 Ava Nigh, 8 19:58.5 Benjamin Rush
134 115 Briley Fix, 6 20:00.1 Southwestern (Shelbyv
135 116 Lexi Grayson, 7 20:03.6 Benjamin Rush
136 Ryleigh Shepherd, 7 20:07.0 Greendale
137 117 Caylix Southard, 7 20:09.7 Rising Sun
138 Paige O'Connor, 8 20:36.2 Shelbyville
139 118 Sophia Baker, 6 20:57.0 Hauser
140 119 Ellie King, 6 21:35.1 St. Peters Lutheran
141 Josephine Pearson, 8 24:28.1 South Dearborn
142 120 Izabella Cox, 6 24:42.7 Southwestern (Shelbyv
143 Serenity Eicher, 8 24:55.1 North Decatur


